

Special Case No.156 of 2020.

Order No.04
Dt.24.09.2020

Accused Avijit Das is produced from J.C.

None moves.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned due to resolution of local Bar and COVID – 19 pandemic.

Accused is remanded to J.C till 08.10.2020.

I.O prays for supplying copy of statements recorded u/s 164 of Cr.P.C for purpose of investigation.

Heard learned Special P.P as well as the I.O.

Prayer of the I.O is allowed.

Let a copy of statement recorded u/s 164 of Cr.P.C be supplied to the I.O as prayed for.

To 08.10.2020 for production.

D/c by me.

Sd/-
Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-
Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.