

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Spl Case - 156/2020

CNR-WBSP01-007043-2020

Haridevpur PS 401 dated 26/08/2020

Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore
J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 23

Dt. 25.07.2024

Out of five accused persons , two accused persons namely Alo Rani Das and Avijit Das on C/B are absent by petition and another two accused namely Anup Paira and Arati Paira on C/B are absent without step.

Surety is directed to produce the said accused persons namely Anup Paira and Arati Paira by the date fixed.

Both the Ld counsels are present.

Defacto complainant files three applications for cancellation of bail , application for DNA test and another application for supply all copies along with Form A and Form B .

Copy served.

Let it be kept with case record.

Fix 20.08.2024 for appearance , consideration of report against the accused namely Shankar Das and hearing petitions dated 13/06/2024 and 25/07/2024.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore