

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Spl Case - 156/2020

CNR-WBSP01-007043-2020

Haridevpur PS 401 dated 26/08/2020

Present : Rimpa Roy Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB00822

Order No. 25

Dt. 07.10.2024

Accused persons are absent by petition.

Defacto complainant is present with hazira.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 23.12.2024 for appearance , consideration of report against the accused namely Shankar Das and hearing petitions dated 13/06/2024 and 25/07/2024.

Sd/- Rimpa Roy

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore