

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 156/2020
CNR: WBSP01-007043-2020

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 26
Dt. 23.12.2024

Out of five accused persons two accused persons namely Abhijit Das and Alo Rani Das on bail are absent by petition.

Today fixed for consideration of death report of accused Shankar Das and hearing of petitions dated 13.06.2024 and 25.07.2024.

Perused the report filed by the I.O dated 28.06.2024 and copy of death certificate in respect of accused Shankar Das issued by Sub-Registrar (Birth & Death), Kolkata Municipal Corporation.

It appears from the report of the I.O and the copy of death certificate that accused Shankar Das die on 16.09.2022.

Accordingly the case is filed for ever in respect of accused Shankar Das.

It also appears from the case record other two accused Arati Paira and Anup Paira has been granted bail under section 438 Cr.P.C but they are yet to appear before this court.

Accordingly, issue summons to accused persons namely Arati Paira and Anup Paira.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **27.03.2025** for appearance of accused persons and hearing of petitions dated 13.06.2024 and 25.07.2024.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.