

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Spl Case - 156/2020

CNR-WBSP01-007043-2020

Haridevpur PS 401 dated 26/08/2020

Present : Rimpa Roy Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB00822

Order No. 29

Dt. 26.09.2025

Out of four accused persons , two accused persons namely Alo Rani Das and Avijit Das on C/B are absent by petition and another two accused namely Anup Paira and Arati Paira on C/B are present by hazira,

Both the Ld counsels are present.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 27.10.2025 for appearance of accused persons namely Alo Rani Das and Avijit Das as L/C i/d w/a will be issued and appearance of others accused and hearing petitions dated 13/06/2024 and 25/07/2024.

Judge, Special Court &

2nd A.S.J., Alipore