

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 156/2020
CNR: WBSP01-007043-2020

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 31
Dt. 22.01.2026

Out four accused one accused person Alorani Das on bail is absent by petition.

Two accused Anup Paira and Arati Paira on C/B are absent without taking steps.

Surety is directed to produce the accused Anup Paira and Arati Paira on the date fixed.

A petition has been filed by the learned defence counsel and submitted that one accused Avijit Das has expired on 18.12.2025. He prayed that delist the name of the said accused .

Accordingly, the I.O is directed to submit a report regarding the death of accused Avijit Das by the next date.

Fix **13.03.2026** for I.O's report regarding death of accused Avijit Das , surety production of accused Anup Paira and Arati Paira and appearance of accused Alorani Das.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.